

Pima County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	File I	ID 7681	Version	: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Adde	endum			Status:	Approved	
File created:	6/14/	/2017			In control:	Procurement	
On agenda:	6/20/	/2017			Final action:	6/20/2017	
Title:	Award Amendment of Award: Master Agreement No. MA-PO-13-580, Conmed L.L.C., Amendment No. 6, for correctional healthcare services. This amendment exercises the annual renewal option to extend the termination date to 6/30/18, increases the award amount by \$13,137,180.00 to a not-to-exceed contract amount of \$61,296,950.00, increases the Basic Services Fee for both PCADC and PCJDC, makes minor changes and clarifications to the scope of services and updates the Contractor name. Zero (0) renewals remain. Funding Source: General Fund. Administering Department: Health.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. PO_Award_MA-PO-13-580						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Act	on	Result
6/20/2017	1	Board of	f Superviso	ore			

Award

Amendment of Award: Master Agreement No. MA-PO-13-580, Conmed L.L.C., Amendment No. 6, for correctional healthcare services. This amendment exercises the annual renewal option to extend the termination date to 6/30/18, increases the award amount by \$13,137,180.00 to a not-to-exceed contract amount of \$61,296,950.00, increases the Basic Services Fee for both PCADC and PCJDC, makes minor changes and clarifications to the scope of services and updates the Contractor name. Zero (0) renewals remain. <u>Funding Source</u>: General Fund. <u>Administering Department</u>: Health.